6. Priority
entitlement to
Denison Mines
Corp to subscribe
for 5 million
ordinary shares in
Mavuzi.

7. It is assumed that
OmegaCorp will
be issued up to
2 million ordinary
shares (valued at
$0.20 per share) as
consideration for
the transfer of the
Mozambique
exploration assets.

Edgar Filing: DENISON MINES CORP. - Form 6-K

75

8. Directors of
Mavuzi intend to
issue 500,000
$0.20 Unlisted
Options to the
Managing Director
of Mavuzi
(Matthew Yates),
1,500,000 $0.20
Unlisted Options
to employees and
consultants of
Mavuzi, and
1,000,000 $0.30
Unlisted Options
to the Managing
Director of
Mavuzi (Matthew
Yates).

9. Indicative figure
only.

10. The Mavuzi
directors reserve
the right to issue
up to an additional
8 million shares
and 4 million
Listed Options in
oversubscriptions.

57

Edgar Filing: DENISON MINES CORP. - Form 6-K

76

SCHEDULE C
Pro-forma Balance Sheet for Mavuzi
The table below details an unaudited pro forma balance sheet taking into account the Priority Offer to OmegaCorp
security holders and the Public Offer utilising unaudited financial statements for Mavuzi as at 15 January 2007:

Mavuzi
15

January
2007 Transaction

(unaudited) Adjustments Pro-Forma
$ $ $

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents 1 2 8,384,004 8,384,006
Other � � �

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 2 8,384,004 8,384,006

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Exploration expenditure 4 � 400,000 400,000
Other � � �

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS � 400,000 400,000

TOTAL ASSETS 2 8,784,004 8,784,006

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Payables 3 2,000 (2,000) �

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 2,000 (2,000) �

TOTAL LIABILITIES 2,000 (2,000) �

NET ASSETS (1,998) 8,786,004 8,784,006

EQUITY
Issued Capital 2 2 8,786,004 8,786,006
Reserves 5 � 300,000 300,000
Accumulated Losses (2,000) (300,000) (302,000)

TOTAL EQUITY (1,998) 8,786,004 8,784,006

Notes to Pro-Forma
Balance Sheet

Edgar Filing: DENISON MINES CORP. - Form 6-K

77

1. Assumes that
$8,786,004 in
capital (net) is
raised as
outlined in the
pro-forma
capital structure
and also
assumes capital
raising and
transaction costs
of $400,000 and
payment of the
payables
totalling $2,000.

2. Assumes that
$8,786,004 in
capital (net) is
raised as
outlined in the
pro-forma
capital structure
less assumed
capital raising
and transaction
costs of
$400,000, and
also assumes a
value of
$400,000 for the
Mavuzi shares
to be issued to
OmegaCorp in
consideration
for the transfer
of the shares in